503576445 11/19/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3623073

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUYA NAKANISHI	11/04/2015
TETSUYA HAYASHI	11/04/2015
TAKASHI SASAKI	11/04/2015
EISUKE SASAOKA	11/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14945570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202262-0117-00-US-535648

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=202262_0117_assignment#page1.tif source=202262_0117_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503576445 REEL: 037084 FRAME: 0576

Whereas, Live, Name Addiess ob Vokoluma Wasta of Suations Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-tho, Salaa-ku, Yokoluma-thi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan ob Vokoluma-thi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan ob Voko		ASSIGI	WIENT		
Name	Whereas, I/we,				
cho Yukohama Windsa of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama Works of Stanistomo Eleatric Industries, Ltd., 1. Taya-eho, Salaza-liu, Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan Or Yokohama-sii, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan O		Add	cess		
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-858		c/o Yokohama Works of S	mitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,		
2) Tetsuya HAYASHI 1, Taya-to, Salace-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Yokohama Works of Semintono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Salace-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Yokohama Works of Semintono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Salace-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Yokohama Works of Semintono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Salace-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MULTICORE OPTICAL FIBER AND OPTICAL MODULE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on , Serial No. ; and Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THERIEFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal	I) Tetsuya NAKANISHI				
Tetsuya HAYASHI 1, Taya-cho, Satase-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan clo Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan clo Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan clo Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan clo Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Asaasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakas-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakasa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakasa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Japan electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakasa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Casasa 244-8588 Jap		www.go contracts and the tentral commence of the tentr			
Yokohama-thi, Kanagawa 244-8583 Japan clo Yokohama Woka of Sumitione Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Tays-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-thi, Kanagawa 244-8583 Japan clo Yokohama-thi, Canada c	1\ Takarara Es AS/ A CESS		ımitomo Electric İndustries, Ltd.,		
co of Vetohama Works of Sumitonso Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakac-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan of Vokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Jap) leisuya maxasmi				
A Eisuke SASAKI 1, Tays-tho, Sakae-ku, Yokohams-thi, Kanugawa 244-8588 Iapam 10 Yokohama Works of Samiltono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Tays-tho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-thi, Kanugawa 244-8588 Iapam 10 Yokohama Works of Samiltono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Tays-tho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-thi, Kanugawa 244-8588 Iapam 10 Yokohama Works of Samiltono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Tays-tho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-thi, Kanugawa 244-8588 Iapam 10 Yokohama Works of Samiltono Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Tays-tho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-thi, Kanugawa 244-8588 Iapam 10 Yokohama Works of Samiltono Electric Industries in	ун у уруун эңүүлүү е ңайы мамадан так үйнө каталана мамадан мамадан айран өз түйнүн мамадан бай түү үйнүн такал		and the first that the second	A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE S	
co Vokohama Works of Sumitorno Electric Industries, Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Shace-ko, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan nereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MULTICORE OPTICAL FIBER AND OPTICAL MODULE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on , Serial No. , ; and Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
Lisuke SASAOKA 1. Taya-cho, Sakac-ko, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan are reinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MULTICORE OPTICAL FIBER AND OPTICAL MODULE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on					
receinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MULTICORE OPTICAL FIBER AND OPTICAL MODULE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on	1) Bos To a Color of Color of				
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on) EISUKE SASAURA				
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on					
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on	-	·			
filed on	MULTICORE OPTICAL FIBE	R AND OPTICAL MOD	JLE		
filed on					
filed on					
filed on					
filed on	-	tters Patent of the United Sta	tes of America therefor on even date	herewith unless otherwise	
Whereas SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan (assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States batents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is acreby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the		•			
Whereas SUMTTOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States batents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is acreby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	filed on		, Serial No.	; and	
5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is parerby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States batents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is neerby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this nevention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	SUMITOMO ELECTR	IC INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is parently acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	5-33, Kital	nama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,		·	
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
now the patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is neereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the		<u></u>	n the application and invention and t	a any Vinitad States	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is aereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this anytention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the		nine right, due and interest	if the application and invention, and t	o any officed states	
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	, i				
and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
nvention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	invention and this application, and	all divisions, and continuati	ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of t	he United States which	
Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the	may be granted thereon, and all rei	ssues thereof; and I/WE her	by authorize and request the Commi	ssioner of Patents and	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the			PRITTED 144 For a Right of the column		
sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the					
	applications, make all rightful oath	is and generally do everythin	g possible to aid assignee, its success	sors and assigns, to obtain	
	and enforce proper patent protection	on for this invention in the U	nited States, it being understood that	any expense incident to the	
				• •	
	X X	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

Tetsuya Nakanishi
Tetsuya Nakanishi
Tetsuya Hayashi
Tetsuya Hayashi
Tetsuya Hayashi
Terkashi Sasaki
Takashi Sasaki 1): Name : 2): Name: 3): Name:

> (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

Eisuke Insneha Eisuke SASAOKA 4): Name:

November 6, 2015

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 2 of 2